Product Catalog
9200 Series
High Security Mortise Lock
and
M-9200 Series MOGUL
Institutional Mortise Lock
1-800-727-5477  •  www.sargentlock.com290
11

d
.
How To Order, Finishes &
Architectural Specifications
2.01 High Security Mortise Locksets
A.	 High security mortise locks shall be 9200/M-9200 Series as manufactured by SARGENT Manufacturing Company, New Haven, CT.
B.	� Locks shall meet or exceed the requirements of ANSI/BHMA A156.13 Series 1000, Operational Grade 1, and Security Grade 1 with all
standard trims.
C.	 Meets or exceeds impact requirements of ASTM F1577-95b Detention Locks for Swinging Doors.
	 1. 	Paragraph 6.2 Level 1 Impact for deadbolt x latchbolt and deadbolt only.
	 2. 	Paragraph 6.2 Level 3 Impact for latchbolt only.
	 3.	 Paragraph 6.4 for Cylinder Cycle.
	 4.	 Paragraph 6.6 for Mechanical Release Force.
	 5. 	Paragraph 6.8 Mechanical Release Operation Cycle for Detention Swinging Doors.
D.	 Locks shall comply with UL 10C positive pressure requirements.
E.	� Locks required for fire doors shall meet UL and CUL Standard 10B, Fire Test of Door Assemblies Class A, 3 hour for single doors up to
4'0" (1.2m) x 10'0".
F.	 Construction:
	 1.	 Lock functions shall be manufactured in a single-sized case formed from 12 gauge heavy duty wrought steel.
	 2.	 Lock cases shall be closed on all sides and back.
	 3.	 Locks shall have field adjustable, beveled, armored front, with a .125 inch (3mm) thickness minimum.
	 4.	 Locks shall have a one piece, stainless steel 3/4" (19mm) throw anti-friction stainless steel latchbolt.
	 5.	 Deadbolts, where specified, shall be full one inch (25mm) throw made of hardened stainless steel.
	 6.	 Where required by the Federal Bureau of Prisons, locks can be furnished optionally with stainless steel hubs.
G.	 Locks shall have a 2-3/4" (70mm) backset, standard.
H.	 Strikes shall be non-handed with a curved lip.
I.	 To ensure proper alignment, trim, knobs or levers, shall be through-bolted and fully interchangeable between rose and escutcheon.
J.	 Locks shall have brass 6-pin cylinder, standard.
K.	 Locks shall have a ten year limited warranty.
Door Handing
INSIDE
INSIDE
OUTSIDE
OUTSIDE
LEFT HAND
LEFT HAND
REVERSE
BEVEL
RIGHT HAND
RIGHT HAND
REVERSE
BEVEL
DOOR HANDS DETERMINED FROM OUTSIDE OF DOOR
OR SECURED SIDE
10- 92 71 12VDC SN L 32D RHR
Options* Series Function  Voltage  Roses/
Escutcheons Trim  Finish Hand
For all
available
options
see page 17-19
92
Mortise Lock
Pages 9-14
for Details
12VDC
24VDC
Pages 6 & 7
Levers & Knobs
Pages 5 & 6
Below
RHR
RH
Must be specified
for Functions
70, 71, 72 & 73
LHR
LH
How to Order 9200 Series Mortise Locks
* Multiple options can be selected
Note: For M9200 Mogul Cylinder Mortise Locks specify the M- option for Mogul
Finish Description ANSI/BHMA
4 Satin Brass 606